

# **Press Release**

#### MCB Bank Limited honoured as one of Pakistan Stock Exchange's Top 25 companies in 2014-2015

**[Karachi: 10<sup>th</sup> September 2016]** MCB Bank Limited, Pakistan's leading private sector bank, was declared one of the Top 25 companies in 2014 by the Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX) at the PSX Top 25 Companies Awards ceremony held in Karachi.

The Award was presented to President MCB Bank Limited, Mr. Imran Maqbool by the honourable Prime Minister of Pakistan, Mian Muhammad Nawaz Sharif, in recognition of the bank's financial strength, share performance, corporate governance and investor relations.

The PSX Top Companies Awards recognize and honour the performance of leaders of Pakistan's corporate sector who contribute towards the growth of Pakistan's economy, shareholder's value and societal welfare. Besides the assessment of financial performance, a core criterion of evaluation, companies were also evaluated on the basis of dividend payout and free float of shareholding.



Speaking about the Award, President MCB Bank Limited. Mr. Imran Maqbool said "For MCB Bank this is our second recognition in a row this year, and follows in the steps of being declared Pakistan's Best Bank by the prestigious financial publication, Euromoney. These Awards speak volumes of MCB Bank's financial prowess and the ability to consistently exceed stakeholder expectations through our patent consumer centric approach. We look forward to working even more closely with our valued customers, employees and stakeholders to reach new heights of success in the banking sector."

ENDS



## Press Release

#### About MCB Bank:

MCB Bank, is one of Pakistan's largest & most innovative banks in the private sector. The bank operates a strong and vast network of over 1200 ATMs, over 1240 branches in Pakistan and 11 branches overseas. MCB Bank was declared 'Best Bank in Pakistan, 2016 by Euromoney & Finance Asia' and the bank continues to maintain a strong rating of AAA/A1+. With a customer base of over 06 million, it leads the banking & financial services sector in Pakistan and Customers across the globe have 24/7 access to MCB Bank via the bank's World Class Internet Banking.

### Media Contacts:

#### Humaid Merchant

Unit Head Strategic Public Relations MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36041610 Cell # 321 7777166 humaid.merchant@mcb.com.pk Rais Ahmed Alvi Department Head Marketing MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36042785 Cell # 0340-0007081 rais.alvi@mcb.com.pk

## Syed Fuad Mehdi

Divisional Head - Marketing MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36041890 Cell # 92 321 8216999 fuad.mehdi@mcb.com.pk